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- HIGHLY EROD:B~E LAND C_ASS~S -

1 = HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND
2: = POTENTIALLY HIGHLY ERODIBLE
3 = NOT HIGHLY ERODIBLE: WIND
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******** ****** ****************** * *** ***** ****** ***** ****** ****.. *.**. *****. *..**

1':,65100 100 ARBUCKLE 1 100 O. 1 0 3 25 0 .~::: 5 (> 2:
6<£,::-101 101 ARE:~U:LE ~ 1-)0 0.1 0 ~: 25 0.",:2 5 :::: ';I

1':-<£,5102 1()2 ARBUCI:~E 1 40 O. 1 0 3 25 0 .32 5 9 ::.6
665102 102 POS:TAS 2: ;::C> 0.1 C> ~: 25 0.",:7 2 9 15
6651O~: 103 ARBUCt(LE 1 40 0. 1 0 3 25 0.32 5 15 ,30
1':,65103 10;:: POSITAS 2 ::::C> 0.1 0 "': 25 CI.~:7 :::: 15 ::::(>

1':,<£,5104 104 ARBUCKLE 1 40 (j.l 0 "': 25 0.;::2 5 ",:0 50
6C',5104 104 POSITAS 2: ",:0 0.1 0 "': 2::- 0.~:7 :::: 3'0 5(i
6":,::.105 105 ARBUCKLE 1 :;:5 0.1 0 .::: 25 0.32 5 50 7!:-
665105 105 POSITAS 2 25 CI.1 0 "': 25 CI. ~:7 2 ::-0 75
(0<£,5106 106 ARBUCKLE 1 40 0.1 0 3 25 0.32 5 2 ."
C:.65106 10<£.SAN YSIDRO 2 ;2:CI 0.1 0 ~: 2E'- 0.",:7 :::: 2 .~
665107 107 ARNOLD 1100 0.1 1:::'4 3 45 0.15 ::: 9 30
1':'<=.5108 10~: ARNOLD 1 ::::0 (1.1 1::::4 "': 45 0.15 ::: 30 75

1;.".5108 10:::SAN ANDREAS .: 2:0 0.1 0 3 45 0.32 2 30 75
c.65109 10,1AYAR 1 ;::0 O. 1 0 3 ~:O 0 .2::: :;: 9 1::--

61':'5109 109 DIABLO 2: 25 0.1 0 3 30 0.2:4 3 9 15
t'.<£.5110 110 AYAR 1 ",:0 0.1 0 :;: :;:0 CI.2::: :;: 15 :;:0

1':'65110 110 DIABLO 2 25 0.1 0 3 30 0.2:4 3 15 30
665111 111 AYAR 1 ::::0 O. 1 0 ~: 30 (: . 2::: 3 :;:0 E',O
';.65111 111 DIABLO 2: 25 0.1 0 3 80 0.24 3 30 50
6<£.5112 112 E:ADLAND 1 100 0.1 OERROR 25 0 Ci :;:0 7E'-
665113 113 BALCOM 1 35 0.1 0 3 25 0.43 2: 50 75
61':.5113 113 CALLEGUAS 2: 25 0.1 0 :;: 25 0.2 1 50 75
6/':.5114 114 E:ALCOM 1 45 0.1 0 3 25 0.43 2: 9 30
665114 114 NACIMIENTCI 2: 20 0.1 0 ::: 25 0.32 :::: 9 :;:0

665115 115 E:ALCDM 1 45 0.1 0 3 25 0.43 2: 30 ":,0
665115 115 NACIMIENTO 2 20 0.1 0 :;: ::::::-- 0.:;:: :: ",:0 50

665116 116 BOTELLA 1100 0.1 0 3 40 0.32: 5 2 9
6<£.5117 117 CALLEGUAS 1100 0.1 0 3 25 0.2 1 15 ~:o
".65118 118 CAI'iARILLO 1100 0.1 86 3 20 0.32 5 Ci 2:
665119 119 CAMARILLO 1100 0.1 :::6 3 20 o.~:: 5 CI 2
1;'65120 120 CAMATTA . 1 106 '0.1 0 3 15 0.43 1 5 15
665121 121 CAMATTA 1 100 0.1' 0 ~: 15 0.4:;: 1 15 :;:0
"-,,':'5122 122 CAPAY 1 100 0.1 0 3 20 0.24 5 0 2
665123. 12~: CAPAY 1 100 0.1 0 :;: 20 0.24 5 0 2:
1':01;.5124 124 CHANAC 1100 0.1 8/':' 3 15 0.32 5 9 30
665125 125 CHANAC 1 100 0.1 86 3 15 0.32 5 :::0 75
61':.512:6 126 CIENEBA 1 100 0.1 ::::6 1 45 0.24 1 30 75
665127 '12:7 CIENEBA 1 35 0.1 86 1 45 0.24 1 30 75

<."65127' 127 ANDREGG 2 25 0.1 0 3 45 0.24 2: 30 75
665128, 12~:CIENEBA 1 ~:5 0.1 ~:6 1 45 0.24 1 ~:O 50
665128 128 V I ST A 2 30 0 .1 0 3 45 0 .32 2: 30 50
665129 129CLEARLAKE 1 100 0.1 0 3 45 0.24 5 0 2
665130 1~:0 CLEAR LAf':E 1 100 0.1 0 3 45 0.24 5 0 2
6651:;:1 .1:;:1 CONCEPCInN Ilno n 1 ::;:6 "': 4(1 0 "':~.' .,. ", q

665132 132 CROPLEY' 1 11)0 (1:1 0 2. 45 0:2~ ; ~ 2
1':./;'51:::3 13:;: CROPLEY 1 100 0.1 0 3 45 0.24 5 2 9
6651:;:4 ::.:;:4 DIBBLE 1100 0.1 0 ,3 ';,0 0.~:7 '2 9 15
6651 ~:5 1:::5DIBBLE 1 100 O. 1 0 3 ';.0 0 . ~:7 2 15 :::0
61':.5136 136 DIBBLE 1 1no n 1 0 "" 1"1) n ""7 ~,"-"'O ",0
6651:;:7 137 DIBKE 1 1(:'0 I:>:1 0 :3 IE.CI (1:~;7 2: ~o 75
6651::::8 13:::ELDER 1100 0.1 ".,6 3 40 0.::::7 5 0 2:
61':.51:;:9 1:;:9 ELD:::R 1 100 0.1 56 ~: 40 0.::::7 5 :: ';I
1':.65140 140 ELDER 1 100 0.1 56 :;: 40 0.37 5 0 5

*,****'"
200
200
150
1G(I

H~

e-:- JRf' CLA

150

****.. ..*** *.~.. ..
:500 0.080 0.452 5.000
800 0.2~7 3.311 ~.OOO
400 1.434 4.725 5.000
4()0 1.4:".::4 ';.72'"-, 1. -:::::0 +- 3*
350 2.893 10.977 5.000
"'~O 2.898 10.'=177 1.780
:::005.867 14.894 5.000
:::005.867 1~.894 1.730
::':00::.0.53221.25~ 5.uOO
20010.53: Z:.25~ 1.730
800 0.247 3.3115.000
:::0~;O.247 ::::.:::11 1.7",:0 ~3*
400 1. 434 11. 784 3.5".-6 e. 1*
200 5.867 2:.256 3.556
200 5.867 21.256 1.111
400 1.434 4.725 Z.8G7 :
400 1.434 4.725 3.333 Z
350 2.893 1~.977 ::.8~7 1
::::50 2.893 :0.<"'77 :;:.333 ~ 1*
200 5.867 14.8~4 :.857 1
200 5.867 14.804 3.333 1
:00 ~.867 21.256ERRORERRO
20010.53Z 21.2~6 1.488 1
20010.532 21.250 1.600 1
41)0 1.4::-:4 11.7:".::41.4:::::: -& 1*
4(10 1.4:::4 11.734 2. OCIO -r 1*
zoo 5.867 14.894 1.488
~OO 5.867 14.894 :.000
800 0.247 3.3113.125
350 2.893 10.977 1.600
1500 0.080 0.452 6.250
1500 0.080 0.452 6.250
550 0.655 5.540 1.240
400 2.893 11.734 1.240
1500 0.080 0.452 8.333
1500 0.080 0.452: 8.333
400 1.434 11.734 8.333
200 ~..867 Z1.2::--~.~:.3~::::: ...r.=-1*
200 5.867 21.256 0.741
200 5.867 21.256 0.741
200 5.867 21.256_1.481
200 5.867 14.894 0.741
200 5.867 14.894 1.111
1500 0.080 0.452 3.704
1500 0.080 0.452 3.704
800 0.247 3.311 1.250
1500 0.080 0.452 3.704
800 0.247 3.3113.704
400 1.434 4.725 0.721
350 2.893 10.977 0.721
200 5.867 14.894 0.721
20010.532 21.256 0.721
1500 0.080 0.452 2:.703
800 0.247 3.3112.708
8)0 0.080 1.512 :.703
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665141
61::'5141
".1':.5142

665142
66514:::
665143
665144
,;.65145
665146
61':.5146

665147
6';.5147
66514:::
665148
665149
665149
665150
665150'
665151
665151
665152
665152
665153
665153
665154
665154
665155
665155
665156
665156
665157
665158
665159
665159
6';.5160
665160
665161
665162
6';.5162
665163
6651":.3
665164
".65164
665165
665165
665166
".651":.7
665167'
665168
665168
61':.5169

665169
665170
665170
665171
665171
".65172
665172
66517:::
665174

'-"

141 GAVIOTA
141 ROCK OUTCROP
142 GAVIOTA
142 SAN ANDREAS
14:::GAVIOTA
143 SAN ANDREAS
144 GAZOS
145 GAZOS
146 GILROY
146 ROCK OUTCROP
147 HAN~ORD
147 GREENFIELD
14:::HANFORD
148 GREENFI ELD
.49 HANFORD
149 GREENFIELD
150 HANFORD
150 GREENFIELD
151 HENNEt(E
151 ROCK OUTCROP
152 LINNE
152 CALODO
15::: LINNE-

153' CALODO

154 LINNE
154 CALODO
155 LINNE
155 DIABLO
156 LINNE
156 ZAf:ME
157 LOCKWOOD
158 LOCKWOOD
159 LOCKWOCID
159 CONCEPCION
160 LOCKWOOD
160 CONCEPCION
161 LOMPICO
162 LOMPICO
162 MCMULLI N
163 LOS OSOS
16:::LODO
164 LOS OSOS
164 ROCK OUTCROP
165 MCMULLIN

.165 ROCK OUTCROP
166. METZ
167 METZ
167 TUJUNGA
168 MILLSHOLM
168 AYAR
169 MILLSHOLM
169 DIBBLE
-170 MILLSHOLM
170 DIBBLE
171 MILLSHOLM
171 MONTARA
172 MILLSHOLM
172 ROCK OUTCROP
17:;:MDCHO
174 MOCHO

2

~

2 25
1 1 (1(1

1 100
1 f,O
2 :;:0

40
~

2

2:

2

2
1 :;:0
2: 25
1 30
2 25
1 30
2 25
1 40
2: 30
1 :;:0
2 25
1 100
1 100
1 35
2 25
1 40
2 30
1 100
1 30
2 20
1 40
2 30
1 40
2 15
1 45
2 20
1 100
1 :;:5
2 :30
1 :;:5
2: 30
1 :;:0
2 20
1 :;:0
2 20

:;:0
'::-

2 30
1 100
1 100

40
20

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
C).l
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
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0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
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0.1
0.1
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0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

:;:5

25
35

30
40
:;:0

40
30
40
30
60
20

25
35

0
ERROR

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
ERROR

:::/.:.

:36

:::/.:.

:::6

0
81':.

0
:::6

0
ERROR

0
~,~,
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0
:;:8

0
:;:8

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

86
0

86
4::::
48
0
0
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0
ERROR

0 3
ERROR

134
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0
0
0
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45 0.4:;:
045

-'it. 0.4:;:
0.::::2
0.4:;:

45
45
45
-'i5

0.32
0.2

45 0.2
0.2:4

0
o. :;:2:
0.:;:2
CJ.:;:2
0.:32

CJ.2:
0..7

0.2
Cl.17

0.1
0

0.2

<:.0
60
25
25
25
25
,,-~--'
25
25
.c.'"-'-'

1:;:0
1:;:0
75
75
7:,
75

0.32
0.2

0.32
7f.
75
75
75
75
75
40
40
40
40

0.2
0.32

0.2
0.2:4

0.2
0.2

0.2:::

0.28
0.2::;:
0.32

40
40'

1:;:0
1:;:0
1:;:0
130
130
130
1:;:0

130
130

1':'0
60
60

0.2::':
0.32
0.2::;;
0.28
0.17

30

0.32
0.2

0.32
0

0.17
0

0.15
0.15
0.17
0.37
0.28
0.:;:7
0.::::7
0.37
0.37

::::0
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20
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0.:;:7
0.32
0.::::7
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::::0
1:,
~5
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30

9
:;:0
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:;:0

0
0
"
-
0
0

"'-
15
.'". -'
9
9

:;:0
:;:0
50
50

9
9

30
30

0
2c-'"
2
9
9

:;:0
50
f.O
50
50
30
:;:0
50
50

(I
0
0

50
50
15
15
::::0
30
15
15
50
50

0
2

7':,
75
:;:0

100
.00
1 t,C)

:;:0
75 100

10075
::::0
':,0
50
50

1':,0
100
lCu)
100
2:00
200
2:00
2:00
2:uO
2:')0
200
2.00
100
100
150
150
100
100
100
100
lf,O
150
100
100
200
20(1
2:00
200
150
150
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
200
200
200
100
100
150
150
100
100
150
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9
."

'/

S'
9

7>:;
75
:;:0
:.30
50
f,O
7f-
75
15
15
50
50

'"
9
9
9

lf,
15
50
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50
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5
5
5

75
75
::::0

30
50
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::::0
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150
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200
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20Cl :,. :::".7
200 5.:'::67
:;:50 2. ::;:93

::',0 ::::~'O 2. :::93
200 :,.:::67
200 5.8<':.7
400 1.4::::4
200 :..867
200 f.. :::67
200 5..:::1':.7

1 '500 O. 0.0:0
1500 o. 0::;:0

:::(11) 0.247
:::00 0.247

J ~o(lO 0.0::::0
1 ':.00 0.0:::0

::;:00 0.2.<,.7
:::00 0.247
3E,O 2. :;:62
::::50 2.:;:1::'2
400 1.4:::4
400 1. 4~;:4
200 :,.:::67
200 5.::;:.::'7
20010.':,32
200:0.532
400 1.4:::4
400 1.4::::4
200 5. :::".7
200 ':,.8<':.7

1500 O. 0:::0
800 0.247
:::00 0.247
800 0.247
400 1. 4:;;4
400 1.4:;:4
2~IO 5.867
20010.532
20010.532
20010.532
20010.532
200 5.81':.7
200 5.:::67
20010.532
20010.f,:;:2
800 0.0:30
:::00 O.O:=:O
:::00 O. 0::;:0
20010.5::::2
20010.5:;:2
350 2.:::93
:;:50 2.893
200 5.:::67
200 5.867
:;:50 2.:=:93
3':',0 2.::::93
20010. 5::::2
:~0010.532

1500 0.080
::;:00 0.247

21.2':-6 0.41:::: 1
21.256ERROR ERRO
10.977 0.41:;: 1
10.9771.111 1
2 ~ .2f,(. 0.41:;: 1
21. 256 1. 111 1
11.734 1.77::: ~ 1*
i 4.894 1. 778 1
14.::;:~'4 1.111 1
14. :::94ERRiJR EF:RO

0 . .152 :'. 000 :;:
0 . -'.52 f.. 000 :;:
:;:.::::11 f,.OOO :;:
3.::::11 E,.OOO 3
0.452 :;::.000 :;:
0.452 9.412
:;:.::0:11 iO..O(IO

3
:;:

3.3.19.412 3
2:::.11';10.t.15 1
28.i19ERROR ERRO
11 .7:::4 1.067 1
1] .734 0.3::::3 1
14.:::94 1.0<':.7 1
14.894 0.333 1
21.256 1.0(;.7 1
21.256 0.333 1

4.725 1.067 1
4.725 1.3:::3 1

14 . :::~14 1.067 1
14.:::94 1.600 1

0.452 :;:.571 :;:
:;:.311 3.571 3
:;:. :::11 :;:.571 :;:
3.311 1.250 a 3*
4.725 :;:.571 :!.'3*
4.725 1.250 1

14.894 0.440 1
21.256 0.440 1
21 . 256 0.362 1
21.256 0.385 1
21 .25';. O. :;:08 1
14. :::94 0.3:::5 1
14.894ERROR ERRO
21.256 0.3/::'2 1
21.256ERROR ERRO

1.512 4.444 3
1.512 4.444 3
1.512 3.922 3

21.2560.721 1
21.256 2.857 1
10.977 0.360 1
10.977 0.721 1
14. :::94 0.360 1
14.:::"'4 0.721 1
10.977 0.360 1
10.977 0.417 1
21.256 O.3tSCi 1
21.25tSERROR ERRO

0.452 5; 405 ::::
3.3.15.405 3



------;T:":5l75- .. 175 NACIMIENTO 1 lOCI 0.1 0 .:' ""I" (1.32 ... Ct :;:0 150 400 1. < 11 . 7<4 :.. CICIO - 1*--'
665176 176 NACIMIENTO 1 100 O. 1 0 3 25 0.82 ::: 30 50 100 200 5.867 14.8"'4 :'.000 1

<.'",,5177 177 NACIMIENTO 1 .I" O. 1 0 , 25 0.32 2 '? :;:0 150 400 1.4:".::4 11 .7:;:4 ::.0':'0 - 1*
';"-'

665177 177 AYAR 2; 30 0.1 0 . .,-.", 0.28 0:' '? .:O 150 400 1.434 11 .7:;:4 :".:;.4::';1 -... 1*.;.. -'-' -

6",517E: 178 NACIMIENTCI 1 35 0.1 0 .;., -"" 0 . :;:::: .,- :;:0 '5CI JOO :::OC' =,. :::,7 14 . E:94 :.. OIO-.-'

1.:.",5178 178 AYAR 2 30 0.1 0 , 25 0.::8 0:' :;:(1 50 100 :::00 !';,.::::,7 ;4.8';14 :;:.4:::';;.,:,

<.',(';.5179 179 NACIMIENTO 1 :;:0 0.1 0 . :::, (, . :;:2 '., :;:0 1!;.o 400 1.4::;:4 : 1 .7:;:4 ::..OOCI -"- 1*
.,:. -

1;'65179 179 LOS OSOS 2 20 0.1 0 -, -.", 0.8::: .;. ('. ::;:0 1 ';',0 .;00 1. ..:<4 11.734 ::'.000 -: .1*
.;., --'

6",51E:0 180 NACIMIENTCI 1 :;:0 0.1 0 .,:, ..,.'" C" :;:::; -.' ::;:(, 50 100 :'CIO r.. :;:,7 14.:;:"4:'.000--'

665180 180 LOS OSOS 2 20 0.1 0 3 25 0.32 z: :;:0 50 1(10 ::00 5.867 14 . :::''4 ::.. CCIO

1':.65181 181 NACIMIENTCI 1 35 (1.1 0 .,:, 25 0.3::: 2 50 75 JOO :::0010.53::: ::::.:::="" ::.000

665181 181 LOS OSOS 2 20 0.1 0 3 ::::5 0.32 2 50 75 100 ::0010.532 ::1.::56 :::.000

6c:,5182 182 OCEANO 1 100 0.1 :;:1(I -, 45 0.1 =, -. 9 ::0(1 E:OO 0.::'47 ::::.311 8.E:E:9 -'
.,:,

665183 183 PICO 1 100 0.1 56 3 20 0.28 5 0 200 1=.00 (1.080 0.452 7.143 -,-
665184 1:;:4 F'ICO 1 100 0.1 56 .;., 20 0.2E: =, ':> 9 200 :::OCI 0.::47 ::::.:;:11 7.143 .;.,

665185 185 PITS 1 100 0.1 ERROR 40 0 0 0 75 1(10 800 0.0<;.9 4::.13ERROR ERRO

665186 lE:6 F'OLONIO 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 5 .;. 9 ::00 E:OO 0.247 3.3117.207 ::::

665187 187 RINCON 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 4 0 2 :::00 1=,00 0.0::;0 0.45::: 3.459 3

6",5188 188 RINCON 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.:::7 4 2 9 200 E:OO 0.247 3.311 :".:;.451 3

665189 189 RINCON 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 .; 9 15 150 400 1.484 4 . 725 :>..; =,9 3*

665190 190 ROCK OUTCROP 1 60 0.1 ERROR 45 0 0 :(I 75 100 200 5.867 21.256ERROR ERRO

665190 190 GAVIOTA 2 20 0.1 0 3 45 0.43 1 30 75 100 200 =,.8t.7 21.:"::56 0.413 1

665191 191 RYER 1 100 CI. 1 0 - . 25 0.32 =, :: 9 200 E:OO 0.247 3.3115.000 -.
.,:. -'

665192 192 SAN ANDREAS 1 100 0.1 0 3 45 0.32 2 15 3() 150 350 2.893 10.977 1. 111

<.',c,5193 19::: SAN ANDREAS 1 30 0.1 (I -. 4=, 0.32 .... 9 15 1=,0 400 1.434 4 .725 1. 111.,:,

665193 193 ARUJO 2 25 0.1 48 3 45 0.2 3 9 15 150 400 1.4::<4 4.725 2.0",7 ::

6c,5194 194 SAN EMIGDIO 1 100 0.1 :;:6 20 0.32 =, 0 :: 200 1=,00 CI. 080 0.452 6.2=,CI 3
.;.,

665195 195 SAN EMIGDIO 1 100 0.1 86 3 20 0.32 5 2 9 200 800 0.2:47 3.3116.250 3

6".5196 196 SAN YSIDRO 1 lOCI O. 1 0 0:' Z5 0.37 2 ... 9 200 E:OO 0.2.47 3.311 1.7:::0 2,

665197 197 SAN YSIDRO 1 100 0.1 0 3 40 0.37 2 (I 2: 200 1500 0.080 0.452 1.081 3

665198 198 SANTA LUCIA 1 :::0 O. 1 0 , 45 0.15 Z :;:0 =,0 100 200 5.8c:,7 14. :;:"4 2. :::70 1
.,:.

6",5198 198 LOPEZ 2 25 0.1 0 3 45 0.1 1 30 50 100 200 5.867 14.894 1.778 1

6c,5199 199 SANTA LUCIA 1 :;:0 C). 1 0 ::: 45 0.15 Z 5CI 75 100 20010.5::::2 21.25tO, 2.:;:70 1

665199 199 GAZeS :: 20 0.1 0 3 45 0.2 2 50 75 100 20(110.532 :::1. 256 1. 778 1

665200. 200 St::SAME 1 100 O. 1 0 3 40 C'.:::2 2. 9 ::::0 :=,0 40(1 1.4:<4 11 .7::::4 1.250 1

1;'1;'5201 201 SHIMMON 1 100 0.1 0 3 40 0.37 2 15 :::0 150 250 2.8';13 10.977 1.081 1

6<.',5202 202 SHIMMON 1 100 0.1 0 3 40 0.:::7 :: :::0 50 100 200 5.867 14.894 1. OE:1 1

665203 203 SHIMMON 1 40 0.1 0 3 40 0.37 Z 30 50 100 200 5.867 14.894 1.0:::1 1

665203 .20::: DIBBLE 2 30 O. 1 0 3 40 0.37 :: :::0 50 100 200 5.867 14 .E:,14 1. OE:1 1

665204 204 SHIMMON 1 40 0.1 0 3 40 0.37 2 50 75 100 20010.532 21.256 1.081 1

<.',65204 204 DIBBLE 2 30 0.1 0 3 40 o. :::7 z 50 75 100 ZOOl(). 532 21.2!;;61.0:;:1 1

665205 205 SORRENTO 1 100 0.1 48 3 20 0.32 5 0 2: 200 1500 0.080 0.452 6.250 3

66520tO, 206 SORRENTO 1 100 0.1 4::: ::: 20 o. :::2 5 2 9 200 :;:00 0.247 :::.::: 11 to,.250 3

665207 207 STILL 1 100 0.1 0 3 60 0.2 5 0 Z 200 1500 0.0:::0 0.452 3.333 3

665208 20::: ST I LL 1 100 0.1 48 , 60 0.2::: 5 0 :: 200 1500 o. 0:;:0 0.42 2.3:::1 3,

1':,1;'5209 209 STI L.L 1 100 0.1 48 3 60 0.28 5 2 9 :::00 800 (1.247 3.311 2.3::;1 -£- 3*

<.',652.0 210 VISTA 1 100 0.1 () , 45 0.32 2: 9 15 150 400 1.4::::4 4.725 1. 111 1.,:,
665211 211 VISTA 1 40 0.1 0 3 45 0.32 2 15 ::;:0 150 350 2.:::93 10.977 1.111 1

6(';.5211 211 CIENt::BA 2 :::0 o. 1 :::c' 1 45 0.24 1 15 :;:0 150 :::5(1 2:. :::';'3 10.';'77 0.741 1

1.:.1;.!5212 212 XEROFLUVENTS 1 50 0.1 ERROR 40 0.1 5 0 5 200 80(> O. C):::O 1.51210.000 .."

665212 212 RIVERWASH 2 :::0 0.1 ERROR 40 0.1 5 CI !:" ::00 E:OO O.0:"::0 1.51210.000 3

6/':'5213 21::: ZAI:t1E 1 100 0.1 0 3 75 0.2 3 30 !:;o 100 200 5.:"::1':,7 14. ::;';'4 1.600

* Based on field checks and recalculation of LS value, the HEL class was changed for this unit.
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Puroose. To transmit updated local soil lists for use in determining HEL
classes.
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Background. Enclosed are approved copies of page 3 of the supplemental
HEL lists for use in the Technical Guides. These lists incorporate various R
zones encountered within the survey area. Mapping Unit 195 on the
original supplemental HEL list had an incorrect T value. The existing HEL
lists in the Technical Guide are valid and are to be used. These
supplemental lists are to be used when a different R value is needed which
is not on the original HEL list for a mapping unit.

665 San Luis Obispo County, Paso Robles Area
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Apr 27 14:51 1993 HELlist for PJGORobles Area SSA665 for R15 PJge 3

665169 169 DIBBLE 2 20 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 2 15 30 150 350 2.893 10.9772.883 1
665170 170 111Ll.SHlJ1 1 30 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 1 30 50 100 200 5.867 14.894 1.441 1
665170 170 DIBBLE 2 20 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8942.883 1
665171 171 111Ll.SHlJ1 1 30 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 1 15 30 150 3502.893 10.977 1.441 1
665171 171 MOO T AAA 2 25 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 1 15 30 150 3502.893 10.977 1.667 1
665172 172 I1ILl.SHOLM 1 35 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 1 50 75 100 20010.532 21.256 1.441 1
665172 172 ROO< (UTCROP 2 30 0.1 ERROR 15 0 0 50 75 100 20010.532 21.256ERRORERRO
665173 173 MOCHO 1 100 0.1 86 3 15 0.37 5 0 2 200 15000.080 0.452 7.207 3
665174 174 MOCHO 1 100 0.1 86 3 15 0.37 5 2 9 200 8000.247 3.311 7.207 3
665175 175 NACIMIENTO 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 9 30 150 400 1.434 11.734 3.333 t-l*
665176 176 NACIMIENTO 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.894 3.333 1
665177 177 NACIMIENTO 1 35 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 9 30 150 400 1.434 11.7343.333 1*
665177 177 AYM 2 30 0.1 0 3 15 0.28 3 9 30 150 400 1.434 11.7345.714 2
665178 178 NACIMIENTO 1 35 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.894 3.333 1
665178 178 AYM 2 30 0.1 0 3 15 0.28 3 30 50 100 2005.867 14.8945.714 1
665179 179 NACIMIENTO 1 30 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 9 30 150 400 1.434 11.734 3.333 -+ 1*
665179 179 LOSOSOS 22iJ 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 9 30 150 400 1.434 11.734 3.333 71 *
665180 180 NACIMIENTO 1 30 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 30 50 100 200 5.867 14.8943.333 1
665180 180 LOSOSOS 2 20 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.894 3.333 1
665181 181 NACIMIENTO 1 35 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2563.333 1
665181 181 LOSOSOS 2 20 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2563.333 1
665182 182 OCEANO 1 100 0.1 310 3 15 0.1 5 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.31126.667 3
665183 183 PICO 1 100 0.1 56 3 15 0.28 5 0 2 200 15000.080 0.4529.524 3
665184 184 PICO 1 100 0.1 56 3 15 0.28 5 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.3119.524 3
665185 185 PITS 1 100 0.1 ERROR 15 0 0 0 75 100 800 0.069 42.513ERRORERRO
665186 186 POLONIO 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 5 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 7.207 3
665187 187RINCON 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 4 0 2 200 15000.080 0.452 5.766 3
665188 188 RINCON 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 4 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 5.766 3
665189 189 RINCON 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 4 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.725 5.766 3
665190 190 ROO<OUTCROP 1 60 0.1 ERROR 15 0 0 30 75 100 200 5.867 21.256ERRORERRO
665190 190 GAVIDTA 2 20 0.1 0 3 15 0.43 1 30 75 100 200 5.867 21.256 1.240 1
665191 191 RVER 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 5 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 8.333 3
665192 192 SANP.NffiEAS 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 15 30 150 3502.893 10.9773.333 -1*
665193 193 SANANDREAS 1 30 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.7253.333 2
665193 193 MUJD 2 25 0.1 48 3 15 0.2 3 9 15 150 400 1.434 4.725 8.000 3
665194 194 SANEMIGDIO 1 100 0.1 86 3 15 0.32 5 0 2 200 15000.080 0.4-528.333 3
665195 195 SANEMIGDID 1 100 0.1 86 3 15 0.32 5 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 8.333 3
665196 196 SANYS1000 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 2 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.3112.883 2
665197 197 SANYSIOOO 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 2 0 2 200 15000.080 0.452 2.883 3
665198 198 SANTALUCIA 1 30 0.1 0 3 15 0.15 2 30 50 100 200 5.867 14.894 7.111 2
665198 198LOPEl 2 25 0.1 0 3 15 0.1 1 30 50 100 200 5.867 14.8945.333 1
665199 199 SANTALUCIA 1 30 0.1 0 3 15 0.15 2 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2567.111 1
665199 199GAlOS 2 20 0.1 0 3 15 0.2 2 50 75 100 20010.532 21.2565.333 1
665200 200 SESAME 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 9 30 150 400 1.434 11.734 3.333 -2-1*
665201 201 SHIMMON 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 2 15 30 150 350 2.893 10.977 2.883 1
665202 202 SHIMMON 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 2 30 50 100 2005.867 14.894 2.883 1
665203 203 SHIMMON 1 40 0.1 0 3 lS 0.37 2 30 50 100 200 5.867 14.894 2.883 1
665203 203 DIBBLE 2 30 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 2 30 50 100 200 5.867 14.894 2.883 1
665204 204 SHIMMOt 1 40 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 2 50 15 100 20010.532 21.2562.883 1
665204 204 DiBBLE 2 30 0.1 0 3 15 0.37 2 50 75 100 20010.)\2 21.2562.883 1
665205 205 SORRENTO 1 100 0.1 48 3 15 0.32 S 0 2 200 1500 o.oeo 0.452 8.J33 3
665206 206 SORRENfO 1 100 0.1 48 3 15 0.32 S 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 8.333 3
665207 207 STill 1 100 0.1 a 3 15 0.2 :: 0 2 ;'00 1::'000.0130 0.45213.333 3
665208 208 STill 1 100 0.1 48 3 15 0.28 c 0 2 200 1500O.UBO 0.452 9.524 3-'
665209 203 STilL 1 100 0.1 48 3 15 0.28 5 2 9 200 800 0.247 3.311 9.524 3
665210 210 VISTA 1 100 0.1 0 3 15 0.32 2 9 15 150 400 1.43/+ 4.725 3.333 2


